

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

		Date :
		RFQ No.:
Name of Company	:	
Address		
Name of Store/Shop		
Address		
TIN		
PhilGEPS Registration		Number(requiredpriorto award):

The Small Business Corporation (SBCorp), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to procure <u>To Conduct Relocation Survey for Taguig Property (TCT No. 34047)</u> in accordance with Section 53.9 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act of 9184.

Please quote your **best offer** for the item/s described herein, **subject to the Terms and Conditions** provided at the last page of this RFQ. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your authorized representative not later than **April 26, 2023 at 10:00am.** A copy of your **Latest Business/Mayor's Permit, Philgeps Registration and BIR 2303** is also required to be submitted along with your quotation/proposal.

For any clarification, you may contact us at telephone no. (02) 5328-1100 to 10 local 1734/1742 or email address at jbperez@sbcorp.gov.ph

INSTRUCTIONS:

Rowena G. Betia BAC Chairperson

- 1. Accomplish this RFQ correctly and accurately.
- 2. Do not alter the contents of this form in any way
- 3. All technical specifications are mandatory. Failure to comply with any of the mandatory requirements. Will disqualify your quotation.
- 4. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/we submit our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item #	Item & Description	Qty.	Unit Price
			- de la composition de la comp

Procurement of (Name of Item/s to be procured) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (detailed) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (detailed)					
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (detailed)	REMARKS				
TEDMO OF DEFENDANCE					

TERMS OF REFERENCE ENGAGEMENT OF EXTERNAL SURVEYOR

This Terms of Reference is for the procurement of services of licensed surveyor/s to conduct relocation survey of one (1) property of Small Business Corporation

A. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The property subject of relocation survey consists of one (1) agricultural lot more particularly described as follows:

Area (sq. m.)
326

B. SCOPE OF WORK

- 1. Conduct research pertaining to the above lot and adjacent lots;
- 2. Actual survey of the locations of existing natural or man-made boundary markers;
- 3. Written report on how the survey work was conducted and the reference points used in the survey including site photographs taken during the conduct of survey works;
- 4. Preparation of a relocation plan duly signed by a licensed Geodetic Engineer; and
- 5. Installation of concrete monuments on the boundaries of the property.

ī ī	
C. TIMETABLE	
The survey report shall be submitted not later	
that fifteen (15) workings days from receipt of	
Notice to Proceed	
D. MECHANICS OF THE SUBMISSION OF	
APPRAISAL PROPOSALS	
1. The interested licensed surveyor/s may submit	
their quotation to the Bids and Awards	
Committee (BAC), of Small Business	
Corporation at the 17th floor, 139 Corporate	
Center, 139 Valero Street, Salcedo Village,	
Makati City or thru email at	
jperez@sbcorp.gov.ph	1
2. Quotations should not exceed the approved	
budget; and	
3. The surveyor who submits the Lowest	
Calculated and Responsive Quotation shall be	
considered for award.	
F. ABBBOARD BAR G	
E. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE	
CONTRACT	
The total approved budget for the contract is	
Php 60,000.00	
E TEDMO OF DANAGEMO	\$
F. TERMS OF PAYMENT	
Fifteen (15) working days upon submission	
and acceptance of the Survey Report.	
DELIVERY REQUIREMENT	
a) Makati City	

FINANCIAL OFFER:

Notice to Proceed

c) Survey Report shall be submitted not later than 15 working days from the receipt of

Terms of Payment: Check payment, 15 days after delivery

Please quote your **best offer** for the item below. Please do not leave any blank items. Indiccate "0" if item being offered is for free.

PROCUREMENT	OF (name of it	em/s to be pr	ocured)
Approved Budget	Offered Price	Quantity	
for the Contract	per Piece (A)	in Piece (B)	Total Offered Quotation (A x B)
(ABC)	Unit Cost		
P 60,000.00 Tax inclusive			In words
			In figures:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- 2. Bidders may quote for any or all the items.
- 3. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- 5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected.
- 6. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods and infrastructure) or, the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- 7. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- 8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the Technical Specifications.
- 9. The SBCorp shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 10. In case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the SBCorp shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.
- 11. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i.e, order slip and/or billing statement, by the contractor. Our Government Servicing Bank, i.e, the Land Bank of the Philippines, shall credit the amount due to the contractor's identified bank account not earlier than twenty four (24) hours, but not later than forty-eight (48) hours, upon receipt of our advice. Please note that the corresponding bank transfer fee, if any, shall be chargeable to the contractor's account.
- 12. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The SBCorp shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.

Office Telephone No	Signature over Printed Name
Mobile No	Position/Designation
Email address:	

TERMS OF REFERENCE ENGAGEMENT OF EXTERNAL SURVEYOR

This Terms of Reference is for the procurement of services of licensed surveyor/s to conduct relocation survey of one (1) property of Small Business Corporation

A. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The property subject of relocation survey consists of one (1) agricultural lot more particularly described as follows:

Property Location	Area (sq. m.)
Ligid-ipas, Taguig City	326

B. SCOPE OF WORK

- 1. Conduct research pertaining to the above lot and adjacent lots;
- 2. Actual survey of the locations of existing natural or man-made boundary markers:
- Written report on how the survey work was conducted and the reference points used in the survey including site photographs taken during the conduct of survey works;
- 4. Preparation of a relocation plan duly signed by a licensed Geodetic Engineer; and
- 5. Installation of concrete monuments on the boundaries of the property.

C. TIMETABLE

The survey report shall be submitted not later than fifteen (15) workings days from receipt of Notice to Proceed

D. MECHANICS OF THE SUBMISSION OF APPRAISAL PROPOSALS

- The interested licensed surveyor/s may submit their quotation to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), of Small Business Corporation at the 17th floor, 139 Corporate Center, 139 Valero Street, Salcedo Village, Makati City or thru email at jbperez@sbcorp.gov.ph
- 2. Quotations should not exceed the approved budget; and
- 3. The surveyor who submits the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation shall be considered for award.

E. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

The total approved budget for the contract is Php 60,000.00

F. TERMS OF PAYMENT

Fifteen (15) working days upon submission and acceptance of the Survey Report.

PETER V. PIZARRO

Group Head

Credit Support and Asset Recovery Group

This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 34047 on file at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. This consists of 4 page(s) and does not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. Requested By SMALL BUSINESS

Ref. No.: 2022010673 OR No.: : 1027770943 Date 10/26/2022 OR Date Oct 25 2022 : 09:51:28 AM Amt. Paid: 273.35

34047 P.

MEMORANDUM OF ENCUMBRANCES

(When necessary use this page for the continuation of the technical description)

(SCD.) ANT-NO L. LEACHON, III', Resgister & Deeds

ANTONIC . LEACHON, (III, Berister of Donas

Entry No. 1548/T-NO. 34047 - alverso Claim: In an affidevit duly executed by Senel P. Legus, cl. as easing other things that they have a right of interest over the property described herein. Details of which claims are set forth in Doc. No. 39, page 8, book XXXVIII, series of 2002 of Not. Public for Pesig Casiano F. Flores, Jr.

Date of instrument - April 24, 2002 Date of inscription- May 13, 2002 - 1:30 or

ANTONIO L LEACUEON IVI
Regista of Books Department Peeds
Richl Province

BETACHED PAGE THE PETERS OF THE PETERSTRY
BY DEFES OF RIVAL PROVINCE, IN VIEW OF THE TRANSFER
DE THIS DRIGHTAL TO THE DELISTRY OF DECOS OF TABBLE?

SEDFREYH GARCIA RENT MOSTER OF PETER DEPUTY RESISTED OF PETER TAGRIC M.M.

POSERTO B. SALCEDO LE ATTATEISTENCE DE SE MENTAL PROVINCE CHAP

Register of Deeds

This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 34047 on file at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. This consists of 4 page(s) and does not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. Requested By. SMALL BUSINESS CORPORATION.

 Ref. No.
 2022010673
 OR No.
 1027770943

 Date
 10/26/2022
 OR Date
 Oct 25 2022

 Time
 09.51:28 AM
 Amt. Paid: 273.35

TRANSACTIONS

FASTER

FOR

TITLE"

"COMPUTERIZED

OL

TITLE"

"PAPER

THE

UPGRADE

OL

REMINDED

HS

OWNER

REGISTERED

THE



GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY

(Continued on Page

Register of Dents

This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 34047 on file at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. This consists of 4 page(s) and does not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. Requested By: SMALL BUSINESS CORPORATION.

Ref. No. | 2022010673 | OR No. | : 1027770943 |
Date | : 10/26/2022 | OR Date | : Oct 25 2022 |
Time | : 09:51:28 AM | Amt. Paid : 273:35



FASTER TRANSACTIONS

FOR

"COMPUTERIZED TITLE"

TO

TO UPGRADE THE "PAPER TITLE"

IS REMINDED

REGISTERED OWNER

THE

GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY

GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY . GOVERNMENT COPY

This is a Certified True Copy of TCT 34047 on file at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. This consists of 4 page(s) and does not require a manually affixed signature pursuant to R.A. No. 8792. Printed at Registry of Deeds of Taguig City. Requested By: SMALL BUSINESS CORPORATION.

Ref. No.: 2022010673 OR No.: : 1027770943
Date : 10/26/2022 OR Date : Oct 25 2022
Time : 09-51:28 AM Amt. Paid: 273:35



RA Form No. 1

EL-016-00825

DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY (FILED UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7160)

L BUSINESS	GURRANTER	& FINANCE	WORP. &	REAL BANK	18th Floo	or.
TIN-901-115	-399-000	Antel	Corpora	te Center.A	pigs Valero	Street.
DECGE	DMIO	Salce	edo Villa	age, Makati ^A	ddjefef.A	32000,
DESCRI	PTION AN	OTHER I	PARTICU	LARS OF PR	OPERTY	
operty_Maest	ran Pinar lumber and Stre	g St., Lig	gid- ipas	, Ta guig	Metro Mani	la ·
Title No		Cadastral L	nt No	District)	(Municipality/City/F	Province)
uanita O. R	odriguez		_ South	g. Santos G	udao & Lore	to F. Gudao
ght of Way		•	_ West	uanito 0.	odriguez	7.
(State	streets, lots, or	streams by which be	ounded or nan	nes of owners of adjo	ining lands)	14
VANC	74 1 (a) L	AND (AGRICULT	URAL/MINE	RAL)		
NER'S DECLARATIO	ON NO			ASSESSODIS EINIDIA	100	
TATES :	- Value	Kind	Area			Market Values
121					Jim Values	ivialket values
131	0000					
9-6-	-K000	1	1992			
18	1	/	1			
100	1815		+			
7 A	1100	Total				
	P		u Malua			P
						P
ER'S DECLARATIO	N	T(D) PLANT	a INEES			-
Annual Product	T					
(Quantity)	Value		100%	Kind A		nit Market Ilue Value
+	-	111700000000000000000000000000000000000	-			
			%			
	-	(b) — Kms. to all	-			
		weather rd		Chr. S.A.	SAME NAM	WE
		market (pop)	06 %	7	1011 00	075
				12-14-01	010-00	44
+						
-						
		Total		٠	354	P
	P	Adjusted Market Value	9	ж х		P
II LA	AND (RESIDE	NTIAL, COMMER	CIAL, INDUS	STRIAL, SPECIAL		
R'S DECLARATION						
Area	Value	Kind	Area		T .	Made v
		Pog			-	Market Value
1		nes.	320	FZ,000	F652,000	.00
1						1-
		2			1	
		-	-			-
						L
						x
	DESCRI OPERTY Maest Operty Maest Fitle No. Wani to O. R Ght of Way (State Operty Maest Operty	DESCRIPTION AN operty Maestran Pinar Number and Stre Title No. Usanita O. Rodriguez ght of Way (State streets, lots, or Value) PER'S DECLARATION Annual Product (Quantity) Value II LAND (RESIDE R'S DECLARATION)	DESCRIPTION AND OTHER I Salce DESCRIPTION AND OTHER I Operty Maestran Pinang St., Lig Number and Street Cadastral Lo Usanito O. Codriguez Sht of Way (State streets, lots, or streams by which by (State s	Salcedo Villa DESCRIPTION AND OTHER PARTICU Operty Maestran Pinang St., Ligid— ipas Number and Street (Batangay/ Fittle No. Cadastral Lot. No. Uanita O. Rodrigue Z South West (State streets, lots, or streams by which bounded or nam Value (State streets) lots, or streams by which bounded or nam Value Kind Area I (b) PLANT & TREES ER'S DECLARATION Annual Product (Quantity) Value (C) Kms. to all weather rd (C) Kms. to all weather rd (C) Kms. to market (pop) A X C (C) Kms. to market	Antel orporate Center, A Salcedo Village, Makati A Salcedo Village, Ma	NER'S DECLARATION ASSESSOR'S FINDINGS Kind Area Class Unit Values Kind Area Class Unit Values Total Total Adjusted Market Value I (b) PLANT & TREES ER'S DECLARATION Annual Product (Quanity) Value (Quanity) Value (Base Market Value — 100% Number and Annual Product (Quanity) Value (Quanity) Value (Countity) Value (Counti

DESCRIPTION	Floor Area			on Materials	Bert	Market Value
DESCRIPTION	- FIDUS ARM	1st Story	2nd Story	3rd Story	Roof	P
			-			1
	-					
	Total					P
	2. ASSES	SOR'S FIND		a Materials		T
DESCRIPTION	Floor Area	1st Story	Construction 2nd Story	3rd Story	Roof	Market Value
			Zilo Story			P
7.7		- 1		<u> </u>	man (And	P 10.
	Total					
A Section 1		MACHINE				
		R'S DECLARA		Der	reclation	Market Value
DESCRIPTION	Date of Operation	on :	Original Cost		il eciation	P
		_				-3
<u> </u>						, oi
	Tital				•	*
,	Total 2 ASSES	SOR'S FIND	INGS			
	Date of Operatio		eplacement Cost	Dep	reclation	Market Value
DESCRIPTION	Date of Operatio	" "				P
					91	
	Total					P
	SWORN STAT	FENSENIT C	CWNER			. 4
Land Improvements						and fair market the best of my
Land Improvements				P	Signature)	
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE	-		TIN	P(S	Signature)	
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE		day of	TIN	P(5	Signature)	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE		day of	TIN	P(5	Signature)	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE abscribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Co	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific	day of	TIN	P(5	Signature)	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE abscribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Coat	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific	day of	TIN	P(5	Signature)19	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE bscribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Co_at	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as P 950	day of	TIN	(S issued	Signature) 19 d on	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE abscribed and sworn to beful taking oath presenting Coat	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as P 950	day of	TIN	P (S	Signature) 19 d on	the
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE ubscribed and sworn to before taking oath presenting Coat ate in the nearest multiple of	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as ₱950 of ₱1,004.	_ day of_ cate No _	TIN Signatu	P (S	Signature) 19 d on	the
Land	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as ₱950 of ₱1,004.	_ day of _ cate No _	Signatu TIN	P (S	Signature) 19 d on	the
Land	ore me this	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP	issued Official Official	Signature) 19 d on administeri	the
Land	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as ₱950 of ₱1,004. (CITY/PI SMENT BY (BOARD (CENTR	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS	issued Official Official	signature) 19 d on administeri	the
Land	ore me this mmunity Tax Certific of 10 as ₱950 of ₱1,004. (CITY/PI SMENT BY (BOARD (CENTR	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSE	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS	issued Official Official PEALS SMENT APP	Signature) 19 d on administeri	the
Land	ore me this	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSE	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessor	issued Official Official PEALS SMENT APP	ignature) 19 d on administeri	the
Land	ore me this	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSE	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessor	issued Official Official PEALS SMENT APP	administeri	ng oath Assessed Value 30,400,00
Land	ore me this	_ day of _ cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSE	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessor	issued Official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level	administeri	assessed Value
Land	ore me this	day of _cate No	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr 20	issued official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level	administeri	ng oath Assessed Value 30,400,00
Land	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET IAL BOARD OF Value	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr ZO JSAND FOI	P (S issued ire of official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR	administeri	assessed Value
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE bscribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Cotat In the nearest multiple of of P948; P1,000 instead of Property Actual Us Tes.	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET IAL BOARD OF Value	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr 20	issued official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR ORDS)	administeri	assessed Value
Land Improvements	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET IAL BOARD OF Value	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr 20 JSAND FOR	issued Jre of official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR ORDS)	administeri	assessed Value
ate in the nearest multiple of dof P948; P1,000 instead of P948; P1,000 instead of ASSES. I of Property Actual Us Tes. AL ASSESSED VALUE OF PROVED:	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET IAL BOARD OF Value	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr ZO JSAND FOT AMOUNT IN WO	issued official	administeri	Assessed Value 30, 400, 00
Land Improvements	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET IAL BOARD OF Value	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS Assessr ZO JSAND FOT AMOUNT IN WO	issued official	administeri	assessed Value
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE Discribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Contact In the nearest multiple of 1 of P948; P1,000 instead of P1,000 inst	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET AL BOARD et Value 000.00	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS ASSESS ZO JSAND FOR AMOUNT IN WE	issued official	administeri	Assessed Value 30,400,00
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE Discribed and sworn to befitaking oath presenting Cotat In the nearest multiple of P948; P1,000 instead of P948; P1,000 instead of Poperty Actual Us I and Tes. L ASSESSED VALUE OF Provincial/City Assessor	ore me this	day of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET AL BOARD OF Value OOO.OO	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS ASSESS ZO JSAND FOI AMOUNT IN WO	issued official Official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR ORDS) Profit SMERIAN STERIAL NG 'R. JC ST. MUNI	administeri	Assessed Value 30,400,00
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE scribed and sworn to before the saking oath presenting Cotat e in the nearest multiple of P948; P1,000 instead of P948; P1,000 instead of Property ASSESS ASSESS ASSESSED VALUE OVED: Provincial/City Assessor CLARATION CANCELS TARKED	ore me this	aday of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET AL BOARD OF Value OOO.OO	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS ASSESS ZO JSAND FOI AMOUNT IN WO By DATE EJ UNDER THI	issued official Official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR ORDS) Profit SMERIAN STERIAL STERIA	administerioristationisterioristerioristationistationi	Assessed Value 30,400,00 130,400,00 ARDO S.M. CANCELLED BY GINS WITH THE
Land Improvements TOTAL VALUE scribed and sworn to befaking oath presenting Coat in the nearest multiple of of P948; P1,000 instead of P948; P1,000 instead of Poperty Actual Us research ASSESSED VALUE OF OVED: Provincial/City Assessor	ore me this	aday of _cate No ROVINCIAL OF ASSET AL BOARD OF Value OOO.OO	Signatu TIN ASSESSOR SSMENT AP OF ASSESS ASSESST ZO JSAND FOT AMOUNT IN WE By DATE ET UNDER THI D IN THE R	issued official Official Official PEALS SMENT APP ment Level Tot UR HUNDR ORDS) Profit SMERIAN STERIAL STERIA	administerioristationisterioristerioristationistationi	Assessed Value 30,400,00

III (a) BUILDING AND OTHER IMPROV

ENTS

	10 m	. (i gr		4				
Roof Marke			ra Siring is		PROPE	RTY INDEX NO.			ĝ.
PU	TAX DECLARA	1 TION NOF	I-016-008	325					
P		e y	DECLA	RATION OF	REAL PE	ROPERTY 7160)			
Roof Marke		(%						Ew.	i.
•			ss & Final	NCE CORP.& F	REAL BANK		18th Flands		
P	Administrator_			**** OM*****	TO A TOMBOUT		Address	Vill	akati C
	location of Pro	DESCH Descriv	RIPTION A sestrang I	ND OTHER inang St., I	igid-Tipa	TUTTO OF I	TOTAL TRACT	•	
reciation Marks	Cartificate of T	itle No	Number and St	reet Cadastral	(Barangay/D	Pistrict)	(Municipality		
	Boundaries	Juanito C				100	Bloc	k No.	
P	INOITH -			or streams by which	South West				
reclation Market		(Sta		LAND (AGRICUL			oining lands)		
P .	VANGA	DECLARA		TAND (AGRICOL		SSESSOR'S FINDI	NGS .	-	
16 N. 200	Kind	Area	Value	Kind	Area	Class	Unit Va	ilues M	flarket Values
	SIE	11/2							
e current and fall ator, is to the beat	12-14-01	A		PANCE	I I EN B	VUNION	BANK O	FTHE	PHLL -
- MA - 1		13/		TAX DECL	ADATION	T/ - 0	6-009		
	Danisa			MAX DEGE	ANATION	8-25-0	3 .	P	
	and the little	7	P	Total Adjusted Mar	ket Value		18	P	
gnature)				I (b) PLAN	T & TREES	400	ESCODIC FIND		
19the	Number and Kind	Annual Produc		Base Market Valu	e — 100%	Number and	Annual Product	Unit	Market
on	Kind	(Quantity)		Adjustments:		Kind	(Quantity)	Value	Value
administering oath	74 h			(a) Along — or no rd. frontage	%				
Title	ECN	DAL DE		(b) — Kms. to a weather rd.					
	GENI G.A.	7160 SE	VISION C 219	(c) — Kms. to market (pob) _					
EALS			+	Total Adjustment -					N
Assessed	31. q.								<u> </u>
% * 25*08 0	101		P	Total Adjusted Market Va	tria	•	· · · · · · · · ·		P
%	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	11		ENTIAL, COMME		TRIAL, SPECIAL	-) .		
75400		R'S DECLARATION	ON		A	SSESSOR'S FINDII	NGS		
FO H. FRANCO	Kind	Area	Value	Kind	Area	Unit Values	Adjustmen	ts Mari	ket Value
al/City Assessor	H. É		-	Res	326	₱1,600		₽5	21,600
Deputy					 		+		`
_ : IS CANCELL	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						+		
TON BEGINS WITH			-					_	
			P	Total				P 52	21.600

₱ 521,600